Ezold, Rob
Other Professional

24-40158-NGH

Subtotal
Geile, Patrick

Trustee Chapter 7
24-20401-NGH
24-20414-NGH
24-40728-NGH
25-00050-NGH
25-20014-NGH
25-40002-BRW
25-40003-NGH

Subtotal

Givens Pursley LLP
Special Counsel
24-40158-NGH
Subtotal
Glaspie, Kenneth
Trustee Chapter 7
25-20006-NGH
Subtotal
Isbell, Theodore
Other Professional
24-40158-NGH
Subtotal
Kander, LLC
Financial Advisor
24-40158-NGH
Subtotal
Kurtz, Timothy
Trustee Chapter 7
24-00617-NGH
24-20289-NGH

Fees Awarded

$44,635.00
$44,635.00
$44,635.00

$4,606.47
$681.75
$591.06
$1,590.89
$441.75
$454.69
$429.33
$417.00
$4,606.47

$246,940.50
$246,940.50
$246,940.50

$482.81
$482.81
$482.81

$1,165.00
$1,165.00
$1,165.00

$451,968.50
$451,968.50
$451,968.50

$8,639.56
$1,276.99
$775.97

United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013
October 2025

Expenses Awarded

$4,242.54
$4,242.54
$4,242.54

$76.00
$15.72
$8.22
$14.00
$10.44
$7.48
$11.92
$8.22
$76.00

$16,766.14
$16,766.14
$16,766.14

$11.73
$11.73
$11.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,998.81
$2,998.81
$2,998.81

$147.85
$18.40
$14.53



24-20395-NGH
24-40717-NGH
25-20015-NGH
25-20025-NGH
25-40006-NGH
Subtotal
Miller, Rhett
Trustee's Attorney
22-40512-BRW
24-40049-BRW
Subtotal
Porter, Brandon
Special Counsel
23-40582-BRW
Subtotal

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly

Trustee Chapter 7
24-00655-NGH
24-00819-NGH
24-20264-NGH
24-20273-NGH
24-20313-NGH
24-20426-NGH

Subtotal

Stevens, Kimberly

Trustee Chapter 7
24-40019-BRW
24-40140-BRW
24-40212-BRW

Subtotal

Grand Totals

$1,013.19
$731.11
$2,793.30
$781.04
$1,267.96
$8,639.56

$5,480.00
$4,500.00

$980.00
$5,480.00

$3,735.14
$3,735.14
$3,735.14

$4,169.48
$663.03
$959.02
$454.35
$876.10
$531.61
$685.37
$4,169.48

$4,583.15
$2,401.41

$507.83
$1,673.91
$4,583.15

$776,405.61

$22.01
$13.22
$23.21
$14.03
$42.45
$147.85

$1,068.52
$626.37
$442.15
$1,068.52

$851.63
$851.63
$851.63

$70.69
$15.90
$13.12

$9.91
$11.89

$9.33
$10.54
$70.69

$37.59

$8.52
$14.91
$14.16
$37.59

$26,271.50



