

United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013 October 2025

	Fees Awarded	Expenses Awarded
Ezold, Rob		
Other Professional	\$44,635.00	\$4,242.54
24-40158-NGH	\$44,635.00	\$4,242.54
Subtotal	\$44,635.00	\$4,242.54
Geile, Patrick		
Trustee Chapter 7	\$4,606.47	\$76.00
24-20401-NGH	\$681.75	\$15.72
24-20414-NGH	\$591.06	\$8.22
24-40728-NGH	\$1,590.89	\$14.00
25-00050-NGH	\$441.75	\$10.44
25-20014-NGH	\$454.69	\$7.48
25-40002-BRW	\$429.33	\$11.92
25-40003-NGH	\$417.00	\$8.22
Subtotal	\$4,606.47	\$76.00
Givens Pursley LLP		
Special Counsel	\$246,940.50	\$16,766.14
24-40158-NGH	\$246,940.50	\$16,766.14
Subtotal	\$246,940.50	\$16,766.14
Glaspie, Kenneth		
Trustee Chapter 7	\$482.81	\$11.73
25-20006-NGH	\$482.81	\$11.73
Subtotal	\$482.81	\$11.73
Isbell, Theodore		
Other Professional	\$1,165.00	\$0.00
24-40158-NGH	\$1,165.00	\$0.00
Subtotal	\$1,165.00	\$0.00
Kander, LLC		
Financial Advisor	\$451,968.50	\$2,998.81
24-40158-NGH	\$451,968.50	\$2,998.81
Subtotal	\$451,968.50	\$2,998.81
Kurtz, Timothy		
Trustee Chapter 7	\$8,639.56	\$147.85
24-00617-NGH	\$1,276.99	\$18.40
24-20289-NGH	\$775.97	\$14.53

04 20205 NGH	61 012 10	\$22.01
24-20395-NGH	\$1,013.19	\$22.01
24-40717-NGH	\$731.11	\$13.22
25-20015-NGH	\$2,793.30	\$23.21
25-20025-NGH	\$781.04	\$14.03
25-40006-NGH	\$1,267.96	\$42.45
Subtotal	\$8,639.56	\$147.85
Miller, Rhett		
Trustee's Attorney	\$5,480.00	\$1,068.52
22-40512-BRW	\$4,500.00	\$626.37
24-40049-BRW	\$980.00	\$442.15
Subtotal	\$5,480.00	\$1,068.52
Porter, Brandon		
Special Counsel	\$3,735.14	\$851.63
23-40582-BRW	\$3,735.14	\$851.63
Subtotal	\$3,735.14	\$851.63
Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly		
Trustee Chapter 7	\$4,169.48	\$70.69
24-00655-NGH	\$663.03	\$15.90
24-00819-NGH	\$959.02	\$13.12
24-20264-NGH	\$454.35	\$9.91
24-20273-NGH	\$876.10	\$11.89
24-20313-NGH	\$531.61	\$9.33
24-20426-NGH	\$685.37	\$10.54
Subtotal	\$4,169.48	\$70.69
Stevens, Kimberly		
Trustee Chapter 7	\$4,583.15	\$37.59
24-40019-BRW	\$2,401.41	\$8.52
24-40140-BRW	\$507.83	\$14.91
24-40212-BRW	\$1,673.91	\$14.16
Subtotal	\$4,583.15	\$37.59
Grand Totals	\$776,405.61	\$26,271.50